
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/01/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,077,098
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,180,953

1 06/12/24 Wed $15,332,108 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 2,290,001
2 06/15/24 Sat $22,266,762 $35,215,481 $34,000,000 $16,400,000 2.074 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 2,404,501
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,235,872 $45,255,987 $44,000,000 $21,200,000 2.074 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 2,524,726

5.07% 3.16% 4 06/19/24 Wed $16,108,784 $56,617,452 $56,000,000 $27,000,000 2.074 2.7% 11.0% 6th Payment 2,650,962
4.86% 5.16% 5 06/22/24 Sat $23,348,742 $73,296,663 $72,000,000 $34,600,000 2.080 3.9% 14.5% 7th Payment 2,783,510
6.18% 4.56% 6 06/24/24 Mon $15,116,104 $83,988,837 $84,000,000 $40,400,000 2.080 2.6% 16.6% 8th Payment 2,922,686
7.05% 5.26% 7 06/26/24 Wed $17,244,320 $96,186,375 $95,000,000 $45,700,000 2.080 2.9% 19.1% 9th Payment 3,068,820

11.63% 7.00% 8 06/29/24 Sat $26,063,270 $115,503,587 $113,000,000 $53,900,000 2.096 4.4% 22.6% 10th Payment 3,222,261

10.05% 10.05% 9 07/01/24 Mon $16,635,272 $126,556,594 $125,000,000 $59,600,000 2.096 2.8% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,383,374
6.00% 6.00% 10 07/03/24 Wed $18,278,979 $138,052,932 $138,000,000 $65,800,000 2.096 3.1% 27.1% 12th Payment 3,552,543
4.15% 4.15% 11 07/06/24 Sat $27,144,896 $155,125,379 $161,000,000 $76,800,000 2.096 4.5% 30.4% 13th Payment 3,730,170
9.00% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $18,132,447 $166,529,557 $171,000,000 $81,600,000 2.096 3.1% 32.5% 14th Payment 3,916,678
3.00% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $18,827,349 $178,863,177 $185,000,000 $88,300,000 2.096 3.2% 34.7% 15th Payment 4,112,512

14.50% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $31,080,906 $200,964,676 $206,000,000 $98,300,000 2.096 5.2% 38.0% 16th Payment 4,318,138
10.00% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $19,945,692 $215,147,698 $221,000,000 $105,400,000 2.096 3.4% 40.1% 17th Payment 4,534,045
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $20,710,083 $229,874,265 $238,000,000 $113,500,000 2.096 3.5% 42.2% 18th Payment 4,760,747
4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $32,324,142 $252,859,379 $248,000,000 $118,300,000 2.096 5.4% 45.3% 19th Payment 4,998,784
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $21,196,287 $267,931,677 $270,000,000 $128,800,000 2.096 3.6% 47.3% 20th Payment 5,248,723
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $21,124,285 $282,952,775 $285,000,000 $136,000,000 2.096 3.6% 49.1% 21st Payment 5,511,159
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $33,581,551 $306,832,011 $306,000,000 $146,000,000 2.096 5.6% 52.0% 22nd Payment 5,786,717
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $21,779,184 $322,318,796 $330,000,000 $157,400,000 2.096 3.7% 53.7% 23rd Payment 6,076,053
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $22,793,104 $338,526,562 $348,000,000 $166,000,000 2.096 3.8% 55.5% 24th Payment 6,379,856
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $35,777,784 $363,967,499 $376,000,000 $179,400,000 2.096 5.9% 58.1% 25th Payment 6,698,849
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $23,384,310 $380,595,661 $391,000,000 $186,500,000 2.096 3.9% 59.8% 26th Payment 7,033,791
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $24,893,488 $398,296,972 $412,000,000 $196,600,000 2.096 4.2% 61.5% 27th Payment 7,385,481

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $41,713,319 $427,958,561 $443,000,000 $211,400,000 2.096 6.9% 64.1% 28th Payment 7,754,755
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $27,371,335 $447,421,824 $460,000,000 $219,500,000 2.096 4.6% 65.8% 29th Payment 8,142,493
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $28,129,642 $467,424,305 $485,000,000 $231,400,000 2.096 4.7% 67.4% 30th Payment 8,549,617
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $45,905,507 $500,066,884 $521,000,000 $248,600,000 2.096 7.6% 69.8%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $30,653,158 $521,863,793 $532,000,000 $253,800,000 2.096 5.1% 71.4% Total 138,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $32,447,542 $544,936,655 $559,000,000 $266,700,000 2.096 5.4% 72.9%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $52,791,333 $582,475,620 $600,000,000 $286,300,000 2.096 8.6% 75.3%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $38,512,628 $609,861,256 $645,000,000 $307,700,000 2.096 6.4% 76.8%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $43,804,181 $641,009,620 $687,000,000 $327,800,000 2.096 7.2% 78.5%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $76,547,433 $695,441,120 $750,000,000 $357,800,000 2.096 12.3% 81.2%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $57,383,816 $736,245,718 $800,000,000 $381,700,000 2.096 9.4% 82.9%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $61,325,854 $779,853,427 $865,000,000 $412,700,000 2.096 10.0% 84.6%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $68,892,690 $828,841,777 $935,000,000 $446,100,000 2.096 11.1% 86.3%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $55,461,458 $868,279,420 $1,000,000,000 $477,100,000 2.096 9.1% 87.6%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $89,014,476 $931,576,010 $1,090,000,000 $520,000,000 2.096 14.1% 89.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/1/2024
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